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Institute ID: IR-M-S-155
Institute Name: St. Joseph's Institute of Management

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 180 174

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of students

programs Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including  (Including (SC+ST+0OBC  tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State

female) and Central
Government
PG[2Years 154 200 354 170 184 0 122 920 0
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students Academic No. of students graduatingin ~ No. of
Year students intake in the ~ admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students
year placed
(2019-20) 180 180 (2020-21) 180 164
(2020-21) 180 180 (2021-22) 180 178
(2021-22) 174 174 (2022-23) 171 165

Ph.D Student Details

2018-19 2017-18

No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from Institution from the reimbursement
Funds Private Bodies
5 0 207

Median salary of placed No. of students

graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher

Studies
650000 (Six lakhs fifty 0
thousand)

690000 (Six lakhs ninety 0
thousand)

780000 (Seven lakhs eighty 0
thousand)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23; Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23 2021-22
Full Time 0 0
Part Time 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3

2020-21

years



Financial Year 2022-23
Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

1312682 (Thirteen Lakh Twelve Tho
usand Six Hundred Eighty Two)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only)

Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory 1951670 (Nineteen Lakh Fifty One T

housand Six Hundred Seventy)

10203093 (One Crore Two Lakh Thr
ee Thousand Ninety Three)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library excluding expenditure
on Land ,Building, Roads etc.)

Annual Operational Expenditure

A. Salary of Teaching Staff
B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff

49420189 (Four Crore Ninety Four
Lakh Twenty Thousand One Hundr
ed Eighty Nine)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

22939416 (Two Crore Twenty Nine
Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Four Hu
ndred Sixteen)

National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/
Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute

448885 (Four Lakh Forty Eight Thou
sand Eight Hundred Eighty Five)

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

2021-22

Utilised Amount

435561 (Four Lakh Thirty Five Thou
sand Five Hundred Sixty One)

547121 (Five Lakh Forty Seven Tho
usand One Hundred Twenty One)

4284714 (Forty Two Lakh Eighty Fo
ur Thousand Seven Hundred Fourt
een)

46090329 (Four Crore Sixty Lakh Ni
nety Thousand Three Hundred Twe
nty Nine)

16288186 (One Crore Sixty Two Lak
h Eighty Eight Thousand One Hund
red Eighty Six)

928892 (Nine Lakh Twenty Eight Th
ousand Eight Hundred And Ninety
Two)

2020-21

Utilised Amount

987207 (Nine Lakh Eighty Seven Th
ousand Two Hundred Seven)

1400835 (Fourteen Lakh Eight Hun
dred Thirty Five)

5579877 (Fifty Five Lakh Seventy Ni
ne Thousand Eight Hundred Sevent
y Seven)

42753705 (Four Crore Twenty Seve
n Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Seven
Hundred Five)

11339157 (One Crore Thirteen Lak
h Thirty Nine Thousand One Hundr
ed Fifty Seven)

665550 (Six Lakh Sixty Five Thousa
nd Five Hundred And Fifty)

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2 0 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 0 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 600000 0 500000

Amount Received in Words Six lakhs Zero Five lakhs
Consultancy Project Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero
Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22  2020-21

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs 3 0 2

Total no. of Participants 101 0 41

Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees) 312000 0 186800

Total Annual Earnings in Words Three lakh twelve thousand Zero One lakh eighty six thousand eight hundred

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings



Faculty Details

Srno  Name

1 Manoj Joseph D
Souza

2 V) Lawrence

3 Venkateshraj

4 V K Anand

5 Binny Cherian

6 Avil Terrance
Saldanha

7 Abraham
Karimpanal

8 S Maria Immanuvel

9 Anup
Krishnamurthy

10 Caren Rodrigues

11 A R Rajagopalan

12 Suresh Herur

13 Ashwin R John

14 Thomason Rajan

15 Ravi Darshini

16 Joy Rajan
Cheruvathoor

17 Deepika Joshi

18 Shehla Malik

19 Olvin Veigas

20 A Anantharaman

21 Cyprian Tellis

22 Pradeep Seraphim

23 Anil Shenoy

24 Anvith Murthy
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Submit

Age

51

58
59
57
43

45

62

39

39

58

66
41
45
2

59

43
37
48

75

52
57

61

41

Designation

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

PGDM
Ph.D
MBA
Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

PGDM
Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D
Ph.D
MBA

Ph.D

PGDM

MBA

PGDM

Experience (In

Months)

180

408
456
216
228

238

432

153

125

119

374

480
209
234
218

433

217
55
90

516

132
408

336

228

Currently working with
institution?

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

01-05-2017

23-06-2006
13-05-2006
11-06-2007
01-07-2009

01-11-2010

24-04-2012

05-01-2015

30-05-2016

30-05-2016

01-07-2021

13-05-2006
01-06-2020
01-10-2020
01-07-2020

01-12-2020

01-06-2019
01-07-2021
01-06-2020

01-06-2020

01-06-2017
01-06-2022

01-06-2017

01-06-2019

Leaving
Date

30-06-2023

30-06-2023

Association type

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular
Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual



