

## **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Education
Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-S-155

Institute Name: St. Joseph's Institute of Management

Full Report

### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	180	174				

### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	154	200	354	170	184	0	122	90	0	5	0	207

### Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Progr	am(s)1: Placement	& higher studies for	nrevious 3 years
ru   Z rears rrugi	arritalli. Fraccinient	& Higher Studies for	previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2019-20)	180	180	(2020-21)	180	164	650000 (Six lakhs fifty thousand)	0
(2020-21)	180	180	(2021-22)	180	178	690000 (Six lakhs ninety thousand)	0
(2021-22)	174	174	(2022-23)	171	165	780000 (Seven lakhs eighty thousand)	0

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23; Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	0

#### No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21					
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount					
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)								
Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only)	1312682 (Thirteen Lakh Twelve Tho usand Six Hundred Eighty Two)	435561 (Four Lakh Thirty Five Thou sand Five Hundred Sixty One)	987207 (Nine Lakh Eighty Seven Th ousand Two Hundred Seven)					
Expenditure on setting up/upgradation of laboratory	1951670 (Nineteen Lakh Fifty One T housand Six Hundred Seventy)	547121 (Five Lakh Forty Seven Tho usand One Hundred Twenty One)	1400835 (Fourteen Lakh Eight Hun dred Thirty Five)					
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library excluding expenditure on Land, Building, Roads etc.)	10203093 (One Crore Two Lakh Thr ee Thousand Ninety Three)	4284714 (Forty Two Lakh Eighty Fo ur Thousand Seven Hundred Fourt een)	5579877 (Fifty Five Lakh Seventy Ni ne Thousand Eight Hundred Sevent y Seven)					
Annual Operational Expenditure								
A. Salary of Teaching Staff B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff	49420189 (Four Crore Ninety Four Lakh Twenty Thousand One Hundr ed Eighty Nine)	46090329 (Four Crore Sixty Lakh Ni nety Thousand Three Hundred Twe nty Nine)	42753705 (Four Crore Twenty Seve n Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Five)					
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	22939416 (Two Crore Twenty Nine Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Four Hu ndred Sixteen)	16288186 (One Crore Sixty Two Lak h Eighty Eight Thousand One Hund red Eighty Six)	11339157 (One Crore Thirteen Lak h Thirty Nine Thousand One Hundr ed Fifty Seven)					
National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/ Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute	448885 (Four Lakh Forty Eight Thou sand Eight Hundred Eighty Five)	928892 (Nine Lakh Twenty Eight Th ousand Eight Hundred And Ninety Two)	665550 (Six Lakh Sixty Five Thousa nd Five Hundred And Fifty)					

## Sponsored Research Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	2	0	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	2	0	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	600000	0	500000
Amount Received in Words	Six lakhs	Zero	Five lakhs

## Consultancy Project Details (Only related to MANAGEMENT)

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

### Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs	3	0	2
Total no. of Participants	101	0	41
Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees)	312000	0	186800
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Three lakh twelve thousand	Zero	One lakh eighty six thousand eight hundred

## PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

## Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Manoj Joseph D Souza	51	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	01-05-2017		Regular
2	V J Lawrence	58	Associate Professor	Male	PGDM	408	Yes	23-06-2006		Regular
3	Venkateshraj	59	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	456	Yes	13-05-2006		Regular
4	V K Anand	57	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	216	Yes	11-06-2007		Regular
5	Binny Cherian	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	01-07-2009		Regular
6	Avil Terrance Saldanha	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	238	Yes	01-11-2010		Regular
7	Abraham Karimpanal	62	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	432	Yes	24-04-2012		Regular
8	S Maria Immanuvel	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	153	Yes	05-01-2015		Regular
9	Anup Krishnamurthy	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	125	Yes	30-05-2016		Regular
10	Caren Rodrigues	39	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	119	Yes	30-05-2016		Regular
11	A R Rajagopalan	58	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	374	Yes	01-07-2021		Regular
12	Suresh Herur	66	Associate Professor	Male	PGDM	480	Yes	13-05-2006		Regular
13	Ashwin R John	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	209	Yes	01-06-2020		Regular
14	Thomason Rajan	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	234	No	01-10-2020	30-06-2023	Regular
15	Ravi Darshini	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	218	No	01-07-2020	30-06-2023	Regular
16	Joy Rajan Cheruvathoor	59	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	433	Yes	01-12-2020		Regular
17	Deepika Joshi	43	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	217	Yes	01-06-2019		Regular
18	Shehla Malik	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	55	Yes	01-07-2021		Regular
19	Olvin Veigas	48	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	90	Yes	01-06-2020		Regular
20	A Anantharaman	75	Professor	Male	Ph.D	516	Yes	01-06-2020		Adhoc / Contractual
21	Cyprian Tellis	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	132	Yes	01-06-2017		Regular
22	Pradeep Seraphim	57	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	408	Yes	01-06-2022		Regular
23	Anil Shenoy	61	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	336	Yes	01-06-2017		Adhoc / Contractual
24	Anvith Murthy	41	Assistant Professor	Male	PGDM	228	Yes	01-06-2019		Adhoc / Contractual

✓ I agree

Submit